Total Primary Government 167,274,254$   43,216,571$   49,683,227$   30,641,013$

COMPONENT UNIT
Housing Authority 4,365,109$   696,669$   3,071,429$   58,856$

WINNEBAGO COUNTY, WISCONSIN
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES (CONTINUED)

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

See accompanying Notes to Basic Financial Statements.
(16)

Functions/Programs

GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES
General Government
Public Safety
Public Works
Health and Human Services
Culture and Recreation
Conservation and Development
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Total Governmental Activities

BUSINESS-TYPE ACTIVITIES
Airport
Solid Waste Management
Park View
Highway

Total Business-Type Activities

Total Primary Government

COMPONENT UNIT
Housing Authority

GENERAL REVENUES
Taxes:

Property Taxes
Sales Tax
Other Taxes

Federal and State Grants and Other Contributions
  not Restricted to Specific Functions
Interest and Investment Earnings (Losses)
Miscellaneous
Transfers

Total General Revenues and Transfers

CHANGE IN NET POSITION

Net Position - Beginning of Year, As Originally Stated

Change in Accounting Principle

Net Position - Beginning of Year, Restated

NET POSITION - END OF YEAR

Component
Unit

Governmental Business-type Housing
Activities Activities Total Authority

(9,248,372)$   -$   (9,248,372)$   -$
(26,742,299)   -   (26,742,299)   -
(3,270,540)   -   (3,270,540)   -

(15,104,734)   -   (15,104,734)   -
(4,976,812)   -   (4,976,812)   -
1,936,394   -   1,936,394   -
(419,145)   -   (419,145)   -

(57,825,508)   -   (57,825,508)   -

-   16,204,571   16,204,571   -
-   (1,518,936)   (1,518,936)   -
-   (1,393,888)   (1,393,888)   -
-   800,318   800,318   -
-   14,092,065   14,092,065   -

(57,825,508)   14,092,065   (43,733,443)   -

-   -   -   (538,155)

70,960,494   -   70,960,494   -
145   -   145   -

573,005   -   573,005   -

34,875,046   -   34,875,046   -
(3,992,314)   (2,542,685)   (6,534,999)   67,007
2,690,558   180,732   2,871,290   162,357

(11,097,740)   11,097,740   -   -
94,009,194   8,735,787   102,744,981   229,364

36,183,686   22,827,852   59,011,538   (308,791)

231,497,307   118,838,604   350,335,911   11,864,069

-   -   -   (314,413)

231,497,307   118,838,604   350,335,911   11,549,656

267,680,993$   141,666,456$   409,347,449$   11,240,865$

Net Revenue (Expense)
and Changes in Net Position

WINNEBAGO COUNTY, WISCONSIN
BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
DECEMBER 31, 2022

See accompanying Notes to Basic Financial Statements.
(17)

Other

Human Governmental

General ARPA Services Funds Total

ASSETS

Cash and Investments 67,998,122$   3,073,405$   1,093,327$   13,156,798$   85,321,652$

Receivables:

Property Taxes 71,052,351   -   -   -   71,052,351

Delinquent Taxes 4,043,162   -   -   -   4,043,162

Accounts, Net 244,609   -   26,609   -   271,218

Loans 300,000   -   -   298,823   598,823

Leases 1,450,832   -   -   -   1,450,832

Other 291,471   -   -   54,696   346,167

Due from Other Governments 1,859,282   -   4,687,153   4,615,555   11,161,990

Due from Other Funds 18,001   -   -   -   18,001

Inventories and Prepaid Items 434,772   -   -   -   434,772

Advance Payments - Vendors -   -   63,110   -   63,110

Total Assets 147,692,602$  3,073,405$   5,870,199$   18,125,872$   174,762,078$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF

RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 1,013,738$   -$   1,604,760$   4,302,455$   6,920,953$

Accrued and Other Current Liabilities 1,791,525   -   303,090   -   2,094,615

Due to Other Funds -   -   -   18,001   18,001

Due to Other Governments 706,455   -   -   -   706,455

Unearned Revenues 575,541   2,699,138   89,641   -   3,364,320

Total Liabilities 4,087,259   2,699,138   1,997,491   4,320,456   13,104,344

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Property Taxes Levied for Subsequent Year 71,860,243   -   -   -   71,860,243

Loans Receivable -   -   -   298,823   298,823

Lease Receivable 1,450,832   -   -   -   1,450,832

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 73,311,075   -   -   298,823   73,609,898

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable 3,301,230   -   63,110   -   3,364,340

Restricted 217,806   374,267   -   7,842,502   8,434,575

Committed 916,158   -   -   -   916,158

Assigned 14,330,343   -   3,809,598   5,664,091   23,804,032

Unassigned 51,528,731   -   -   -   51,528,731

Total Fund Balances 70,294,268   374,267   3,872,708   13,506,593   88,047,836

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of

  Resources, and Fund Balances 147,692,602$  3,073,405$   5,870,199$   18,125,872$   174,762,078$

WINNEBAGO COUNTY, WISCONSIN
BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
DECEMBER 31, 2022

See accompanying Notes to Basic Financial Statements.
(18)

RECONCILIATION TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

Total Fund Balances as Shown on Previous Page 88,047,836$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position
are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 195,140,224

Long-term assets are not current financial resources;
are not report in the funds